Spherical head lifting clutch
Application Instruction
VB
3-
T-
03
7-
en

APPLICATION
The Spherical head lifting clutch is used as a lifting device with-
in the transport anchor system. A coupling and uncoupling of the
Spherical head lifting clutch is done quickly and easily. It can be
used for all lifting directions, i. e. axial, diagonal and lateral ten-
sion. In order to achieve an easy and safe coupling the installation
of Spherical head transport anchors requires the use of corre-
sponding recess formers. Thus, the correct position of the anchors
as well as the quick coupling is ensured.
TABLE 1: PERMISSIBLE LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES AND DIMENSIONS
Ref. no. Type Perm. load F
0 - 90°
Dimensions Weight
b1 b2 h e bk l
[kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
80-HKD-013 KK 1.3 13 46 78 70 53 33 158   0.9
80-HKD-025 KK 2.5 25 66 100 86 68 43 197   1.6
80-HKD-050 KK 5.0 50 72 125 88 95 56 240   3.4
80-HKD-100 KK 10.0 100 89 170 115 120 74 340   9.5
80-HKD-200 KK 20.0 200 130 218 150 165 112 453 23.2
80-HKD-320 KK 32.0 320 168 277 200 225 153 593 45.4
80-HKD-450 KK 45.0 450 163 292 200 225 153 597 50.0
1.5-2.5
PHILIPP SPHERICAL HEAD LIFTING CLUTCH
MARKING
The Spherical head lifting clutch is marked as follows:

PHILIPPGR
UPP
E
KK 2.5
h
mmin
max
CHECK GAUGE
PHILIPP offers a gauge to check the wear measurements of the
Spherical head lifting clutch quickly and easily. With the help of
the check gauge the internal rim width hmax and the lip thickness
mmin can be checked (table 4 und picture 7).
TABLE 5: CHECK GAUGE
Ref. no. Type L
[mm]
80PL013 KK 1.3 145
80PL025 KK 2.5 168
80PL050 KK 5.0 182
80PL100 KK 10.0 215
80PL200 KK 20.0 245
80PL320 KK 32.0 / KK 45.0 265
REPLACEMENT CRITERIA AND INSPECTION
The replacement state of the Spherical head lifting clutch is based
on the German DGUV regulation 109-017 para. 8.4.
Prior inspection the Spherical head lifting clutch must be cleaned.